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A draft reply to the above question asked by Mr | M Ollis (DA) is attached for your consideration
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2423

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 02 SEPTEMBER 2011
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 27)

2423. Mr 1M Ollis (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

What amount was (a) claimed by and (b) paid to (i) her and (ii) her deputy minister for subsistence and travel in each month in the 2010-11 financial year? NW2818E
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REPLY:

(a)(i) Minister BEE Molewa - Total Travel and Subsistence claims paid to her is amounting to R 32 662.17 for the period of November 2010 to March 2011 for following trips:

Date Country Purpose for trip

14-19/11/10 Ethiopia " Africa Water Week

03-13/12/10 Mexico COP16 Climate change conference
24-31/01/11 Switzerland World Economic Forum

20-22/02/11 Kenya Ministerial Environmental Forum (UN)
25-03/03/11 India Basic Ministerial Meeting

(a)(ii)) Deputy Minister RT Mabudafhasi — Total Travel and Subsistence claims paid to her is amounting to R 83 918.02 for the period of April 2010 to March 2011 for the following

trips:
Date Country Purpose for trip
29-01/04/10 Kenya The sixth Conference of parties (COP8)
08-09/04/10 Lesotho Hand over Cheques and

Ministerial Cleaning Campaign
03-07/05/10 France Global Oceans Conference
24-26/05/10 Uruguay fourth Global environmental facility
20-22/05/10 China Global Summit for Women
10/07/10 Zimbabwe SADC Ministerial for resources
04-10/09/10 Stockholm World Water Week
12-17/09/10 Gabon Pan African Minister Conference
06-07/10/10 Vietnam Deputy President official Visit
19-20/10/10 Egypt President official visit
23-29/10/10 Japan COP10 Conference
10-12/11/10 Vietnam Water Industry Conference
21-23/11/10 Finland UNEP’s
02-10/12/10 Mexico United Climate Change (COP16)
27-31/01/11 Ethiopia 18 Ordinary Session Executive Council of Unions of African Nations
12-18/02/11 Tokyo Official Visit
29-31/03/11 Ghana Abidjan Convention Bureau
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Minister BP Sonjica — Total Travel and Subsistence claims paid to her is amounting to R 76 947.38 for the period of April 2010 to October 2011 for the following trips:

Dates Country Purpose for trip
18-19/04/10 United States of America Major Economies Forum
22-23/04/10 United States of America ~ Ministerial Dialogue on Sanitation
20-22/05/10 Tanzania Handing over of Black Rhinos
10-16/05/10 Ethiopia Committee of African government on climate change
02-04/05/10 Germany Pertesburg Climate change
20-25/06/10 Mali CAHOSCC Ministerial Meeting
24-28/07/10 Brazil Basic Ministerial Meeting
24-26/08/10 China State visit
14-15/08/10 Namibia 2010 SADC Summit
18-30/09/10 United state of America Bilateral meeting on Major
Economic Forum
06-12/10/10 China State Visit
17-21/10/11 Egypt State Visit
23-30/10/10 Japan COP10 Nagoya
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